

**BID TABULATION FORM**

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 11-19-2009

|                      |                       |
|----------------------|-----------------------|
| County               | Cherokee              |
| County #             | 19                    |
| Bridge#              | 43                    |
| Project#             | WBS 3305.1.1( B-3430) |
| Engineer's Estimate: | \$480,000             |

ROUTE : SR-1331

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with two spans, 1 @ 45'-0" and 1 @ 25'-0" on a 85 degree skew angle and 27' clear rdwy.

| Line Item # | Item Number  | Section | Item Description                                 | Amount | Payment Type | Unit Price Bid | Taylor & Murphy Constr. Inc. | Unit Price Bid | Colwell Constr. Co. |  |  |  |  |
|-------------|--------------|---------|--|--------|--------------|----------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1           | 0000100000-N | 800     | Mobilization                                     | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 24,000.00   | \$ 24,000.00                 | \$ 56,000.00   | \$ 56,000.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 2           | 0248000000-N | SP      | Generic Grading Item (Excavation and Embankment) | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 24,000.00   | \$ 24,000.00                 | \$ 18,000.00   | \$ 18,000.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 3           | 0199000000-E | SP      | Temporary Shoring                                | 500    | S.F.         | \$ 50.00       | \$ 25,000.00                 | \$ 54.90       | \$ 27,450.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 4           | 1489000000-E | 610     | Asphalt Concrete Base                            | 130    | Tons         | \$ 145.00      | \$ 18,850.00                 | \$ 89.50       | \$ 11,635.00        |  |  |  |  |
|             |              |         | Course, Type B 25.0 B                            |        |              |                | \$ -                         | \$ -           | \$ -                |  |  |  |  |
| 5           | 1525000000-E | 610     | Asphalt Concrete Surface                         | 150    | Tons         | \$ 147.00      | \$ 22,050.00                 | \$ 68.35       | \$ 10,252.50        |  |  |  |  |
|             |              |         | Course, Type SF 9.5 A                            |        |              |                | \$ -                         | \$ -           | \$ -                |  |  |  |  |
| 6           | 1560000000-E | 620     | Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22           | 20     | Tons         | \$ 453.00      | \$ 9,060.00                  | \$ 465.25      | \$ 9,305.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 7           | 2043000000-E | 815     | 4" Perforated Subdrain Pipe                      | 40     | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 2.00        | \$ 80.00                     | \$ 9.47        | \$ 378.80           |  |  |  |  |
| 8           | 2054000000-E | 815     | 4" Perforated Subdrain Pipe                      | 2      | Ea.          | \$ 10.00       | \$ 20.00                     | \$ 48.95       | \$ 97.90            |  |  |  |  |
|             |              |         | Wyees, Tees & Elbows                             |        |              |                | \$ -                         | \$ -           | \$ -                |  |  |  |  |
| 9           | 2066000000-E | 815     | Concrete Pad for Subdrain Pipe                   | 1      | Ea.          | \$ 300.00      | \$ 300.00                    | \$ 375.35      | \$ 375.35           |  |  |  |  |
|             |              |         | Outlet   |        |              |                | \$ -                         | \$ -           | \$ -                |  |  |  |  |
| 10          | 2154000000-N | 820     | Metal Funnels                                    | 2      | Ea.          | \$ 500.00      | \$ 1,000.00                  | \$ 1,344.00    | \$ 2,688.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 11          | 2165000000-E | 820     | 12" Funnel Drain Pipe                            | 30     | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 13.00       | \$ 390.00                    | \$ 26.19       | \$ 785.70           |  |  |  |  |
| 12          | 2176000000-E | 820     | 12" Funnel Drain Pipe Elbows                     | 4      | C.Y.         | \$ 75.00       | \$ 300.00                    | \$ 274.40      | \$ 1,097.60         |  |  |  |  |
| 13          | 2556000000-E | 846     | Shoulder Berm & Gutter                           | 20     | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 50.00       | \$ 1,000.00                  | \$ 55.75       | \$ 1,115.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 14          | 3030000000-E | 862     | Steel BM Guardrail                               | 87.5   | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 20.00       | \$ 1,750.00                  | \$ 21.60       | \$ 1,890.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 15          | 3270000000-N | SP      | Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350                  | 4      | Ea.          | \$ 1,850.00    | \$ 7,400.00                  | \$ 1,998.00    | \$ 7,992.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 16          | 3317000000-N | 862     | Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77                 | 4      | Ea.          | \$ 1,400.00    | \$ 5,600.00                  | \$ 1,512.00    | \$ 6,048.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 17          | 3649000000-E | 876     | Plain Rip Rap, Class B                           | 2      | Tons         | \$ 35.00       | \$ 70.00                     | \$ 105.00      | \$ 210.00           |  |  |  |  |
| 18          | 4589000000-E | SP      | Generic Traffic Control Item                     | 1      | L. S.        | \$ 40,000.00   | \$ 40,000.00                 | \$ 35,600.00   | \$ 35,600.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 19          | 6000000000-E | 1605    | Temporary Silt Fence                             | 360    | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 2.50        | \$ 900.00                    | \$ 3.25        | \$ 1,170.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 20          | 6012000000-E | 1610    | Sediment Control Stone                           | 60     | Tons         | \$ 35.00       | \$ 2,100.00                  | \$ 38.75       | \$ 2,325.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 21          | 6029000000-E | SP      | Safety Fence                                     | 180    | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 1.50        | \$ 270.00                    | \$ 3.36        | \$ 604.80           |  |  |  |  |
| 22          | 6036000000-E | 1631    | Matting for Erosion Control                      | 225    | Sq. Yds.     | \$ 1.75        | \$ 393.75                    | \$ 7.98        | \$ 1,795.50         |  |  |  |  |
| 23          | 6042000000-E | 1632    | 1/4 Hardware Cloth                               | 285    | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 3.75        | \$ 1,068.75                  | \$ 6.93        | \$ 1,975.05         |  |  |  |  |
| 24          | 6070000000-N | SP      | Special Stilling Basin                           | 2      | Ea.          | \$ 600.00      | \$ 1,200.00                  | \$ 650.00      | \$ 1,300.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 25          | 6133000000-N | SP      | Generic Erosion Control Item                     | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 3,000.00                  | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 26          | 8035000000-N | 402     | Removal Existing Str. At Sta. 12+80.23           | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 40,000.00   | \$ 40,000.00                 | \$ 18,000.00   | \$ 18,000.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 27          | 8096000000-E | SP      | Pile Excavation in Soil                          | 25     | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 625.00      | \$ 15,625.00                 | \$ 750.00      | \$ 18,750.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 28          | 8097000000-E | SP      | Pile Excavation Not in Soil                      | 27     | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 625.00      | \$ 16,875.00                 | \$ 1,020.00    | \$ 27,540.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 29          | 8210000000-N | 422     | Bridge Approach Slabs Sta. 12+60.23              | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 21,000.00   | \$ 21,000.00                 | \$ 43,320.00   | \$ 43,320.00        |  |  |  |  |
| 30          | 8365000000-E | 450     | HP 12X53 Galvanized Steel Piles                  | 175    | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 94.00       | \$ 16,450.00                 | \$ 87.81       | \$ 15,366.75        |  |  |  |  |
| 31          | 8384200000-E | 450     | HP 14X73 Galvanized Steel Piles                  | 89     | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 96.00       | \$ 8,544.00                  | \$ 76.25       | \$ 6,786.25         |  |  |  |  |
| 32          | 8608000000-E | 876     | Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)                   | 190    | Tons         | \$ 50.00       | \$ 9,500.00                  | \$ 42.50       | \$ 8,075.00         |  |  |  |  |
| 33          | 8622000000-E | 876     | Filter Fabric for Drainage                       | 230    | Sq. Yds.     | \$ 2.50        | \$ 575.00                    | \$ 23.75       | \$ 5,462.50         |  |  |  |  |
| 34          | 8765000000-N | SP      | Construction of Substructure                     | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 95,000.00   | \$ 95,000.00                 | \$ 73,358.40   | \$ 73,358.40        |  |  |  |  |
| 35          | 8766000000-N | SP      | Construction of Superstructure                   | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 85,000.00   | \$ 85,000.00                 | \$ 119,678.76  | \$ 119,678.76       |  |  |  |  |
|             |              |         | <b>Total</b>                                     |        |              |                | \$ 498,371.50                |                | \$ 541,428.86       |  |  |  |  |